
 
Office of Contract Compliance 

2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, CT 
STAFF DIRECTORY 

Fax (860) 594-3016 
Debra Goss, Manager 
Office of Contract Compliance 
Email: debra.goss@ct.gov 
(860) 594-2169 

 
Contact List          Telephone   
 
Connie Miano, Secretary 2        (860) 594-2177 
Email: constance.miano@ct.gov 
 
Gabriel Arciniegas, DBE Supportive Services Assistant    (860) 594-2164 
DBE Program 
Affirmative Action Program 
 
Daniella Arthurs, OJT Supportive Services Assistant    (860) 594-2243 
OJT Program  
 
Phylisha Coles, EEO 1 
Contractor Compliance Program       (860) 594-2178 
OJT Program  
Email: phylisha.coles@ct.gov 
 
Benjamin Chepovsky, Fiscal Administrative Officer    (860) 594-3139 
DBE Program 
Title VI Program 
Email:  benjamin.chepovsky@ct.gov 
 
George Edelman, Associate Accounts Examiner    (860) 594-2161 
DBE Program 
Email:  george.edelman@ct.gov 
 
Scott Hoffman, EEO 1        (860) 594-2246 
Contractor Compliance Program 
Email:  scott.hoffman@ct.gov 
 
Shari Pratt, EEO 2         (860) 594-2171 
DBE Program   
Business Development Program 
Email: shari.pratt@ct.gov 
 
Irma Reyes, EEO 1         (860) 594-2168 
Title VI Program 
Affirmative Action Program 
Email: irma.reyes@ct.gov 
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